(1) Guidance as detailed in the FY23 trading update, released with the ASX on 19 July 2023

$m
FY23

(Unaudited)

FY24
Forecast

Low

FY24
Forecast

High

AVADA Group Limited - Underlying EBITDA (1) $15.8 $20.0 $22.0

STA Underlying EBITDA (LTM Apr-23) $2.8 $2.8 $2.8
Proforma EBITDA (including STA) $18.6 $22.8 $24.8

Existing business $15.3 $16.5 $18.2
Acquisitions (Wilsons Traffic Management) $0.5 $3.5 $3.8

$15.8 $20.0 $22.0

Numbers are presented on an underyling basis.  Underlying results include full year trading of Construct Traffic as if it were acquired on 1 July 2022
(the acquisition was completed on 26 August 2022) and excludes transaction related costs and non-recurring items, consistent with adjustments
presented in the H1FY23 Results Presentation.  Trading for Wilsons Traffic Management is included from the date of acquisition (being 5 May 2023)

15

Pro forma
leverage

AVADA Group Limited – Strategic acquisition

• Strong balance sheet metrics maintained post transaction

$m

AVADA
Group 30

June 2023
(Unaudited)

STA
(completion)

Impact of the
Offer Pro forma

Cash and cash equivalents $10.8 -   $(1.8)   $9.0

Financial debt $(41.9)   -   -   $(41.9)
Net financial indebtedness $(31.1)   -   $(1.8)   $(32.9)

FY23 Unaudited EBITDA $15.8
Full year impact of Wilsons $2.8
STA underlying EBITDA $2.8
Underlying FY23 EBITDA $21.4

Gross leverage ratio (Net Debt / FY23 EBITDA) 1.5

Traffic controllers 2,138   271   2,409
Traffic control vehicles 957   83   1,040

03

Capital raising

17

Sources and
uses of funds

AVADA Group Limited – Strategic acquisition 1. Upfront payment towards acquisition of STA Traffic Management Pty Ltd of $7.6 million. A retention amount of $0.9m will be payable in 12 months subject
to certain targets being achieved.

$m

Capital raising via an institutional placement offer $7.0
Cash from AVADA Group Limited $1.8

Total sources $8.8

Funding the acquistion of STA Traffic Management $7.6

Capital raise costs $0.4
Acquisition costs $0.8

Total uses $8.8

18

Key offer
information

AVADA Group Limited – Strategic acquisition